

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4164

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 August 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Carbon Monoxide poisoning.

- 1. How many cases have attended A&E with suspected carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2016- 30th June 2017?*
- 2. How many cases have been treated in A&E with suspected carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2016- 30th June 2017?*

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust does not hold this information in a reportable form as the A&E diagnosis coding is very broad, and only gives 'poisoning' as a general code. This counts all types of poisoning, including acute alcohol intoxication and drug overdoses.